9. EXPLODED VIEW




10. SPARE PARTS LIST

[ item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 Water plug pe R S 1
2 Extraction hose 2
3 E!ect_ric“motur : 1 G
! 4 Hexagon head screw M10x45 4
i 5 i Washer 310 mm 4
6 i § Handle holder {abbve] 2
. 7 On-Off-Switch cpl. 1 =
8 F-'Iug 2
fro: ¢ 7 Handle T
'10_ Hexagon head screw M10x60 1 v
% 11 Washer @10 mm 1
12 Handle holder (on the siede) 1 1|
13 | Hexagdn head screw M8x20 4 2
14 | Washer @8 mm ' 4
R Nut M8 a
= 16 Crank handle 1
= 17 Hexagon head screw M8x25 4
18 Washer @8 mm 4 A
19 Elbow-fitting > R
22 | Nut M8 4
24 Spindle with spindle nut 1 o
25 Washer @12 mm 1
oo D Hexagon head screw M12x65 1 =
B 27 Locking ring 2
29 ' Wheel 2 |
30 Wheel axle 1 |
BFaE " Nut M12 (self-locking) 1
32 Countersunk screw 6
33 85-1009 Tool fitting plate 1
34 85-1090 Brush ring (outside) 1
35 Tool cover ' 1
36 85-1091 | Brush ring (inside) 1 5
37 ' | V-belt pulley (ool fitting side) €]
38 Chassis 1
39 V-belt 3
40 , V-belt pulley (motor side} 1
a1 Washer 310 mm 2 T
[E 42 ' 'Hexagon head screw M10x65 2 ]
43 Flange g = &
44 Washer 910 mm 6
45 Hexagon socket screw 6
46 Water connection 1 i
47 Water hose 1
NN Hexagon spanner @12 mm (without figure) 1 X
. 49 GEKA-Coupling (without figure) 1
9 e L 85-1010 Rugalmas tengelykapcsold 1
37b 85-MS48000309  Tarté tanyér 1



